A-Code Activity Allocators

A-Code
A013
A025
A037
A073
A074
A095
A207
A209
A212
A213
A510
A535
A536
A541
A543
Ab545
Ab546
Ab548
A549
A556
A559
A561
A564
A573
A574
A582
A583
A587
A600
A601
A604
A609
A612
A613
A614
A617
A618
A619
A620
A621
A623
A624
A625
A631
A636
A637
A638
A639
A640
A645
A646
A647
A649
A653
A655
A656
A657
A658
A659

Description

ANP Brookhaven Energy (Reimbursable)

Virtual Bidding

Class 2001 Cost Allocation

Pre-SAS 70 General Control Validation

2001 SAS 70 Type 1

Regional Transmission Planning Study & PSC Request
Atlantic Energy Project Neptune PJM-LI HVDC (Reimbursable)
Entergy Indian Point Energy Center (Reimbursable)
2002 New York Area Transmission Review

Class 2002 Cost Allocation

SMD2.0 - Planning and Specification

AMP I

BME/SCD Replacement Design

TCC Online Auction Automation

UCAP Market Automation

OSS (Open Scheduling System) w/ External Transaction Ramp Management

Decision Support System | (Data Dictionary/Meta Data)
Decision Support System II

Billing System Improvement - Phase 1
Documentum Implementation

SMD 2.0 Integration

Control Room Logging Improvements

Bi - Directional Modeling of Generation

SMD 2.0 Market Systems Implementation

SMD 2.0 Ranger Tracking

2002 SAS 70

Billing System Improvement - Phase 2
Implementation of Corporate Continuity Plan
Open Billing Issues

Marcy Facts Phase Il Implementation Study
Market Monitoring Reporting Database Improvements(SCUC/FI/RPU)
Real Time Mitigation & Out Of Merit

Improved SCUC performance

dts dispacher simulator funcionality

Day-Ahead Demand Response Program Enhancements
Develop Transfer Limits for 2002 MARS Study
Develop Access to Historic System Data
TransEnergie Long Island Sound Cable

AMP Il

Restoration Sensitivity Studies

New Loss Calculation

Four Month Final Bill

Direct Generator Communications Implementation
Eric Hirst Consulting Review of RTS Design

85/ 15 Rate Schedule 1 Split

GT Management Il / Persistent Dragging

Create Process Flows for Customer Settlements
2003 SAS 70 Type 2 Audit

PTS & AGC Audit Controls

Operations Reactive Studies

Customer Settlements Tracking Reporting DB
Station Power Accounting

Oracle 9i Upgrades

SRIS / Global Winds Harvest Prattsburgh Wind Park Project(Reimbursable)

SRIS for the Bay Energy Project (Reimbursable)

SRIS / TransEnergieUS PIJM/Newbridge Rd. HVDC Project(Reimbursable)

OSS SMD Support - 15-min Sched / HAM PS
OSS - 2nd Node (A658)
OSS - PJM Ramp Integration (A659)

Service Category

Customer Specific

Energy And Ancillary Services Markets
Management Services Type 1
Management Services Type 1
Management Services Type 1

System Reliability

Customer Specific

Customer Specific

System Reliability

Management Services Type 1

SMD- 50% Real-Time Ops, 50% Energy / AS Markets
Energy And Ancillary Services Markets
SMD- 50% Real-Time Ops, 50% Energy / AS Markets
TCC Markets

Capacity Markets

Energy And Ancillary Services Markets
Billing Systems Development

Billing Systems Development

Billing Systems Development
Management Services Type 1

SMD- 50% Real-Time Ops, 50% Energy / AS Markets
Real-Time Operations

Customer Specific

SMD- 50% Real-Time Ops, 50% Energy / AS Markets
SMD- 50% Real-Time Ops, 50% Energy / AS Markets
Management Services Type 1

Billing Systems Development
Management Services Type 1

Billing and Customer Service

Energy And Ancillary Services Markets
Energy And Ancillary Services Markets
Energy And Ancillary Services Markets
Energy And Ancillary Services Markets
Real-Time Operations

Energy And Ancillary Services Markets
Capacity Planning

Management Services Type 1
Customer Specific

Energy And Ancillary Services Markets
System Reliability

Energy And Ancillary Services Markets
Billing Systems Development
Real-Time Operations

Real-Time Operations

Management Services Type 1
Real-Time Operations

Billing Systems Development
Manage-ment Services Type 1
Manage-ment Services Type 1

System Reliability

Billing Systems Development

Billing and Customer Service
Management Services Type 1
Customer Specific

Customer Specific

Customer Specific

Energy And Ancillary Services Markets
Energy And Ancillary Services Markets
Energy And Ancillary Services Markets



AG60
AG61
A662
AG63
A664
AGB5
AGB7
AG68
A669
A670
A671
AG72
AG73
AG74
AG75
AGT7
AG78
A680
A681
AG82
AG83
A685
A686
AG87
AG88
A689
A691
AG92
A693
A694
A695
AG96
AG97
A702
A708
A709
A710
A711
A712

E-Tagging Integration (A660)

DSS Settlements Datamart Il - Enhancements

DSS Settlements Datamart Il (A662)

DSS Settlements Datamart IV

DSS Market Monitoring Datamart |

FERC Case - PIJM Model Impact Evaluation

Scarcity Pricing and Shadow Price Adder

Scheduling and Pricing Non-Competitive Proxy Interfaces
ClearQuest Implementation

BIG Policy and procedure Implementation

Process Improvement - Software Development Life Cycle
Quebec-New York Interconnection Limit Analysis

Athens Generation In-Service Operating Study

Data Center Upgrades

Billing Simulator

SRIS for the Flat Rock Windpower 230 kV Interconnection Project
SRIS for the Conjunction Empire Connection HVDC Project (Reimbursable)
Annual (2003) New York Area Transmission Review

Class 2003 Cost Allocation (Including ATBA and ATRA)
NYISO Transmission Planning Process

BEA Upgrade

85/15 Schedule 1 Cost Allocation (Phase 2)

Allocation Adjustments (EDRP, TA, QSR)

Allocation for Local Black Start

Inadvertent Package Replacement

Intermediate Data

AB91 AMP - Phase 2 & 3

NYISO-NYSERDA Wind Generation Integration Study

SMD2 Contingency

SRIS for the RG&E 4th Station 80 Transformer(Reimbursable)
SRIS for Uprates of the Entergy Indian Point Nuclear Units (Reimbursable)
SDAC Replacement

AutoSys Replacement

Consolidation & Securing of NYISO Facilities

Consolidated NYISO Offices

Reserve Pickup

SMD Web Environment

SRIS for the Flat Rock wind Power 300 MW(Reimbursable)
Automation of Billing Processes

Energy And Ancillary Services Markets
Billing Systems Development

Billing Systems Development

Billing Systems Development

Energy And Ancillary Services Markets
Customer Specific

Energy And Ancillary Services Markets
Energy And Ancillary Services Markets
Management Services Type 1

Billing and Customer Service
Management Services Type 1

System Reliability

Customer Specific

Management Services Type 1

Billing Systems Development
Customer Specific

Customer Specific

System Reliability

System Reliability

System Reliability

Management Services Type 1
Management Services Type 1

Billing Systems Development

Billing Systems Development
Real-Time Operations

Billing Systems Develop-ment

Energy And Ancillary Services Markets
System Reliability

SMD- 50% Real-Time Ops, 50% Energy / AS Markets
Customer Specific

Customer Specific

Real-Time Operations

Management Services Type 1
Management Services Type 1
Management Services Type 1
Real-Time Operations

SMD- 50% Real-Time Ops, 50% Energy / AS Markets
Customer Specific

Billing and Customer Service



