A-Code	Activity	Allocators
--------	----------	------------

A-Code Activity Allocators				
A-Code	Description	Service Category		
A013	ANP Brookhaven Energy (Reimbursable)	Customer Specific		
A025	Virtual Bidding	Energy And Ancillary Services Markets		
A037	Class 2001 Cost Allocation	Management Services Type 1		
A073	Pre-SAS 70 General Control Validation	Management Services Type 1		
A074	2001 SAS 70 Type 1	Management Services Type 1		
A095	Regional Transmission Planning Study & PSC Request	System Reliability		
A207	Atlantic Energy Project Neptune PJM-LI HVDC (Reimbursable)	Customer Specific		
A209	Entergy Indian Point Energy Center (Reimbursable)	Customer Specific		
A212	2002 New York Area Transmission Review	System Reliability		
A213	Class 2002 Cost Allocation	Management Services Type 1		
A510	SMD2.0 - Planning and Specification	SMD- 50% Real-Time Ops, 50% Energy / AS Markets		
A535	AMP II	Energy And Ancillary Services Markets		
A536	BME/SCD Replacement Design	SMD- 50% Real-Time Ops, 50% Energy / AS Markets		
A541	TCC Online Auction Automation	TCC Markets		
A543	UCAP Market Automation	Capacity Markets		
A545	OSS (Open Scheduling System) w/ External Transaction Ramp Management	Energy And Ancillary Services Markets		
A546	Decision Support System I (Data Dictionary/Meta Data)	Billing Systems Development		
A548	Decision Support System II	Billing Systems Development		
A549	Billing System Improvement - Phase 1	Billing Systems Development		
A556	Documentum Implementation	Management Services Type 1		
A559	SMD 2.0 Integration	SMD- 50% Real-Time Ops, 50% Energy / AS Markets		
A561	Control Room Logging Improvements	Real-Time Operations		
A564	Bi - Directional Modeling of Generation	Customer Specific		
A573	SMD 2.0 Market Systems Implementation	SMD- 50% Real-Time Ops, 50% Energy / AS Markets		
A573	SMD 2.0 Ranger Tracking	SMD- 50% Real-Time Ops, 50% Energy / AS Markets		
A574 A582	2002 SAS 70	Management Services Type 1		
A583	Billing System Improvement - Phase 2	Billing Systems Development		
A587	Implementation of Corporate Continuity Plan	Management Services Type 1		
A600	Open Billing Issues	Billing and Customer Service		
A600	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	=		
A604	Marcy Facts Phase II Implementation Study Market Manitoring Penerting Database Improvements (SCLIC/FI/PRII)	Energy And Ancillary Services Markets		
A604 A609	Market Monitoring Reporting Database Improvements(SCUC/FI/RPU)	Energy And Ancillary Services Markets		
A612	Real Time Mitigation & Out Of Merit Improved SCUC performance	Energy And Ancillary Services Markets Energy And Ancillary Services Markets		
A613	dts dispacher simulator funcionality	Real-Time Operations		
A614	Day-Ahead Demand Response Program Enhancements	•		
A617		Energy And Ancillary Services Markets		
A618	Develop Transfer Limits for 2002 MARS Study Develop Access to Historic System Data	Capacity Planning Management Services Type 1		
A619	TransEnergie Long Island Sound Cable	•		
A620	AMP III	Customer Specific		
A620 A621	Restoration Sensitivity Studies	Energy And Ancillary Services Markets		
A623	New Loss Calculation	System Reliability Energy And Ancillary Services Markets		
A624	Four Month Final Bill			
A625		Billing Systems Development		
A623 A631	Direct Generator Communications Implementation	Real-Time Operations		
A636	Eric Hirst Consulting Review of RTS Design	Real-Time Operations Management Services Type 1		
A637	85 / 15 Rate Schedule 1 Split	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
A638	GT Management II / Persistent Dragging Create Process Flows for Customer Settlements	Real-Time Operations		
		Billing Systems Development		
A639	2003 SAS 70 Type 2 Audit	Manage-ment Services Type 1		
A640	PTS & AGC Audit Controls	Manage-ment Services Type 1		
A645	Operations Reactive Studies	System Reliability Billing Systems Development		
A646	Customer Settlements Tracking Reporting DB	Billing Systems Development Billing and Customer Service		
A647	Station Power Accounting	Billing and Customer Service		
A649	Oracle 9i Upgrades SPIS / Clohal Winds Harvest Prottshurgh Wind Bark Project/Poimhurgable)	Management Services Type 1		
A653	SRIS / Global Winds Harvest Prattsburgh Wind Park Project(Reimbursable)	Customer Specific		
A655	SRIS for the Bay Energy Project (Reimbursable)	Customer Specific		
A656	SRIS / TransEnergieUS PJM/Newbridge Rd. HVDC Project(Reimbursable)	Customer Specific		
A657	OSS SMD Support - 15-min Sched / HAM PS	Energy And Ancillary Services Markets		
A658	OSS - 2nd Node (A658)	Energy And Ancillary Services Markets		
A659	OSS - PJM Ramp Integration (A659)	Energy And Ancillary Services Markets		

A660	E-Tagging Integration (A660)	Energy And Ancillary Services Markets
A661	DSS Settlements Datamart II - Enhancements	Billing Systems Development
A662	DSS Settlements Datamart III (A662)	Billing Systems Development
A663	DSS Settlements Datamart IV	Billing Systems Development
A664	DSS Market Monitoring Datamart I	Energy And Ancillary Services Markets
A665	FERC Case - PJM Model Impact Evaluation	Customer Specific
A667	Scarcity Pricing and Shadow Price Adder	Energy And Ancillary Services Markets
A668	Scheduling and Pricing Non-Competitive Proxy Interfaces	Energy And Ancillary Services Markets
A669	ClearQuest Implementation	Management Services Type 1
A670	BIG Policy and procedure Implementation	Billing and Customer Service
A671	Process Improvement - Software Development Life Cycle	Management Services Type 1
A672	Quebec-New York Interconnection Limit Analysis	System Reliability
A673	Athens Generation In-Service Operating Study	Customer Specific
A674	Data Center Upgrades	Management Services Type 1
A675	Billing Simulator	Billing Systems Development
A677	SRIS for the Flat Rock Windpower 230 kV Interconnection Project	Customer Specific
A678	SRIS for the Conjunction Empire Connection HVDC Project (Reimbursable)	Customer Specific
A680	Annual (2003) New York Area Transmission Review	System Reliability
A681	Class 2003 Cost Allocation (Including ATBA and ATRA)	System Reliability
A682	NYISO Transmission Planning Process	System Reliability
A683	BEA Upgrade	Management Services Type 1
A685	85/15 Schedule 1 Cost Allocation (Phase 2)	Management Services Type 1
A686	Allocation Adjustments (EDRP, TA, QSR)	Billing Systems Development
A687	Allocation for Local Black Start	Billing Systems Development
A688	Inadvertent Package Replacement	Real-Time Operations
A689	Intermediate Data	Billing Systems Develop-ment
A691	A691 AMP - Phase 2 & 3	Energy And Ancillary Services Markets
A692	NYISO-NYSERDA Wind Generation Integration Study	System Reliability
A693	SMD2 Contingency	SMD- 50% Real-Time Ops, 50% Energy / AS Markets
A694	SRIS for the RG&E 4th Station 80 Transformer(Reimbursable)	Customer Specific
A695	SRIS for Uprates of the Entergy Indian Point Nuclear Units (Reimbursable)	Customer Specific
A696	SDAC Replacement	Real-Time Operations
A697	AutoSys Replacement	Management Services Type 1
A702	Consolidation & Securing of NYISO Facilities	Management Services Type 1
A708	Consolidated NYISO Offices	Management Services Type 1
A709	Reserve Pickup	Real-Time Operations
A710	SMD Web Environment	SMD- 50% Real-Time Ops, 50% Energy / AS Markets
A711	SRIS for the Flat Rock wind Power 300 MW(Reimbursable)	Customer Specific
A712	Automation of Billing Processes	Billing and Customer Service